
Hants & IoW Social Prescribing Network Webinar

‘Addressing Frailty and Social Isolation: 
Integrated Approaches to Ageing Well’

Tuesday 9 December 2025, 1-2pm 



‘Addressing Frailty and Social Isolation: Integrated Approaches to Ageing Well’

➢ Welcome and Programme Review – Angela Gill (Hants & IoW Social Prescribing Network Facilitator)

➢ Tim Houghton, Chief Executive, Community First 

➢ Abbie Twaits, Senior Public Health Practitioner, Hampshire County Council, Adults’ Health and Care

➢ Dr Esther Clift, Consultant Practitioner in Acute Frailty, Isle of Wight NHS Trust, Portsmouth Hospitals 
University NHS Trust

➢ Fabian Cook, Head of Transport and Mobility, Community First

➢ Dates for early 2026 Hants & IoW Social Prescribing Network and VS Health & Wellbeing Webinars

https://www.cfirst.org.uk/
https://www.hants.gov.uk/socialcareandhealth/publichealth
https://www.iow.nhs.uk/
https://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/
https://www.porthosp.nhs.uk/
https://www.cfirst.org.uk/community-transport/


Voluntary and Community 
Sector perspective 
Tim Houghton  tim.houghton@cfirst.org.uk
9 December  2025



• Many groups in the Health and Wellbeing Space are 
finding it difficult to secure funding and to recruit 
volunteers needed to sustain or expand services, despite 
growing demand

• Capacity in the VCSE sector can change quickly; 
expectations may need to be managed re support 
and/or taking referrals

• Grant funds are heavily oversubscribed

• Despite an uplift in intention to volunteer and a rising 
number of volunteer opportunities, the reality is 
different. 

• 1.16 million fewer volunteers aged 50+ in 2024 
compared to 2019 and 632,000 fewer people 
doing informal volunteering

Challenges:  Funding and Volunteers



Collaboration is critical to address these challenges 

What do SPN Members want and/or need most?

Where are the gaps, and what else can VCSE do to support?
➢ Mental Health
➢ Healthy weights and obesity
➢ Smoking cessation
➢ Live Longer Better

HIVCA (Hampshire and IoW VCSE Health and Care Alliance)
 https://hivca.org/  Strategic Commissioning of VCSE services

Demonstrate the value and impact of the voluntary sector in 
preventing worsening health.  

How can we work better together to unlock new/more funding?
➢ Lottery
➢ Household Support Grant and Crisis and Resilience Fund 
➢ Adults Health and Care Strategy
➢ LCPs, Family First and Best Start
➢ Pride in Place in Gosport, Havant & Portsmouth

https://hivca.org/


Training

• NASP Webinars 
https://socialprescribingacademy.org.uk/events/social-prescribing-
and-neighbourhood-health-looking-to-the-future/ 

• Healthy Walks – Walk Leader training for PCNs and other 
organisations.  Contact tim.houghton@cfirst.org.uk

• New MIDAS training centre for minibus drivers
https://www.cfirst.org.uk/training/midas/ 

• Help with volunteers  https://volunteerfirst.co.uk/  

• Help for Groups  
https://www.cfirst.org.uk/help-for-groups/
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Live Longer Better

Abbie Twaits

Senior Public Health Practitioner, Hampshire County Council

abbie.twaits@hants.gov.uk

Social Prescribing network – Tuesday 9th December 2025
Team name (optional)

mailto:abbie.twaits@hants.gov.uk


Live Longer Better

The Mission

We want everyone to enjoy their later life as much 

as possible, so we have joined the national 

revolution to Live Longer Better. 

Live Longer Better harnesses one of the best 

possible ways we can be healthy: moving more. No 

matter what age we are, or how many health 

concerns we have, we can take simple steps to 

stay as mobile and independent as possible, so we 

can all live longer better. 



Live Longer Better

The Evidence

There is strong evidence to suggest that many major causes of disability and 

dependency can be prevented or delayed, meaning we can increase our active and 

independent years with our family and community. 

There are of course some conditions we can’t prevent, but we can learn to reduce our 

risk of developing some as we get older or learn to live better with them.

This Photo by Unknown Author is licensed under CC BY-SA

http://www.picserver.org/e/evidence.html
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-sa/3.0/


Live Longer Better



MOVING 
MORE

FALLS

CONTINENCE

STRENGTH AND 
INDEPENDENCE

SOCIAL 
CONNECTION

Currently:

• Continence is a taboo topic.

• We are risk averse around older people 
being active.

• We are unclear what strength and 
balance exercise are and why they are 
important

• Solutions don't tend to be sustainable or 
rehabilitative e.g. pads for continence, 
pendant alarms for falls, befriending 
for loneliness.







Professionals Page | Health and social care | 

Hampshire County Council Library of resources and 

evidence 

https://www.hants.gov.uk/socialcareandhealth/publichealth/livelongerbetter/professionals
https://www.hants.gov.uk/socialcareandhealth/publichealth/livelongerbetter/professionals


Live Longer Better - Join the revolution today!

Live Longer Better newsletter sign up

Integrated 

approaches to 

ageing well

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=tdiBPwfuF0yGnB20OQGNm2higl7tYF9KnBt51EnHrglUQUhEWEsyVjVTT1lGWDRLQ1dTWkVSTUxROC4u
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=tdiBPwfuF0yGnB20OQGNm2higl7tYF9KnBt51EnHrglUQUhEWEsyVjVTT1lGWDRLQ1dTWkVSTUxROC4u
https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=tdiBPwfuF0yGnB20OQGNm2higl7tYF9KnBt51EnHrglUQUhEWEsyVjVTT1lGWDRLQ1dTWkVSTUxROC4u
https://smc-lp.s4hana.ondemand.com/eu/p/GNiGm


Communities of Practice
Area Key success

Basingstoke Seekers Create Stakeholder workshop, new physical activity classes, Carers workshop

East Hants Developing work on consultation and focus groups. Falls Friends Champions training. Wealth of 

professional engagement on LLB key messaging

Fareham Local residents surveys helped shape class offer- falls prevention, low impact dance and seated 

yoga (lower uptake)

Gosport Use of FFMOTs to initiate LLB conversations. Launched 2 x 12-week physical activity class. 

‘One man was above average in all 3 tests - he was pleased as has been attending classes at 

the leisure centre since he had a triple heart by-pass so seems his hard work was paying off!’

Havant LLB event at Staunton Park- FFMOTs and taster sessions. Launched low impact dance and 

Zumba Gold

Rushmoor Up to 35 attendees each week at the Nepalese exercise and education course

Test Valley Seekers Create workshops for co-production: ‘Ageing = fear vs ageing = reimagine myself.’

Winchester Engagement with 90 sheltered housing residents. Seated Yoga, Dance, Steady and Strong and 

Tai Chi classes held and evaluated using Active Lives style data and WEMWBS



Frailty- What is it and why does it matter?

Esther Clift - Consultant Practitioner in Acute Frailty   DclinP, MSc 
Gerontology, BSc hons Physiotherapy, Fellow HEA

esther.clift@nhs.net

 



Definition
• Long Term Condition:
‘loss of reserve’ or bounce back 
ability
• Caused by age related 

deterioration- hastened by poor 
diet, lack of exercise and poor 
mental health 

• Prevented by- good diet protein 
and ‘colours’, activity, social 
engagement

• We need to:
Identify it, intervene- use 
Comprehensive Geriatric 
Assessment 

• Offer a realistic medicine 
approach.

• Counter societal ageism.

Referrals - Caraway

https://www.caraway.uk.com/referrals/
https://www.caraway.uk.com/referrals/
https://www.caraway.uk.com/referrals/


Thank You!
 Any questions?



Fabian Cook
Head of Transport & Mobility

fabian.cook@cfirst.org.uk



Community Transport
• Provide Essential Mobility
• Enabling Access
• Foster New Connections

Freedom to access opportunities



Annual Social Value 2024-25

£206,379

£249,213

£136,969

£0

£12,887

£295

£460,080£1,065,823

£0

£200,000

£400,000

£600,000

£800,000

£1,000,000

£1,200,000

Annual social value

Reduced indirect health care costs

Increased volunteering

Reduced direct health care costs

Improved skills of staff and volunteers

Increased independent living

Improved affordablity of access to group activities

Increased level of social interaction



Case Studies

Joyce S

Christine H





➢ Thank you to all presenters, Katy Ovens and you the audience too!

➢ If you didn’t have time to ask a question or make a comment via Chat, please email the presenter or Katy Ovens

➢ If you would like to recommend a future presenter or suggest a relevant Webinar theme for 2026 and/or the 
March, ‘Social Prescribing Celebration Event’, please email Katy Ovens:- healthforums@cfirst.org.uk 

This Webinar, the PowerPoint and any corresponding documents, will be available via the Community First website
within a week.

mailto:healthforums@cfirst.org.uk


Hants & IoW Social Prescribing Network and VS Health & Wellbeing Webinar Dates - Early 2026

➢ 1-2pm Tuesday 10 February 2026 – Voluntary Sector Health & Wellbeing Webinar – ‘Weight Management in 

the 21st Century: Nutrition, Innovation and Medical Intervention’

➢ 9.30am-2.30pm, Wednesday 11 March 2026 - Hampshire and Isle of Wight Social Prescribing Network – 

‘Social Prescribing Networking and Showcase Celebration Event!’ (Vineyard Church, Winchester)

➢ NB Social Prescribing Day is Thursday 26 March 2026!



The recording will now stop. Thank you everyone and have a good afternoon.

Wishing you all a Happy and Healthy Christmas and New Year!

Website Address:  Community First:- www.cfirst.org.uk

If you have any information to share - via the monthly ‘Helpful Info’ email updates, please contact:-
Katy Ovens:- healthforums@cfirst.org.uk 

http://www.cfirst.org.uk/
mailto:healthforums@cfirst.org.uk
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